� Limitations on mergers, amalgamations, consolidations or sale of assets.

Edgar Filing: ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE CO HOLDINGS LTD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 73

Off-Balance Sheet Arrangements

As of March 31, 2007, we did not have any off-balance sheet arrangements.

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk.

We believe that we are principally exposed to three types of market risk: interest rate risk, credit risk and currency
risk.

The fixed income securities in our investment portfolio are subject to interest rate risk. Any change in interest rates
has a direct effect on the market values of fixed income securities. As interest rates rise, the market values fall, and
vice versa. We estimate that an immediate adverse parallel shift in the U.S. Treasury

38

Edgar Filing: ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE CO HOLDINGS LTD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 74

Table of Contents

yield curve of 200 basis points would cause an aggregate decrease in the market value of our investment portfolio
(excluding cash and cash equivalents) of approximately $334 million, or 5.9%, on our portfolio valued at
approximately $5.7 billion as of March 31, 2007, as set forth in the following table:

Interest Rate Shift in Basis Points
−200 −100 −50 0 +50 +100 +200

($ in millions)

Total market value $ 6,005.6 $ 5,838.6 $ 5,755.1 $ 5,671.8 $ 5,588.2 $ 5,504.7 $ 5,337.8
Market value change
from base 333.8 166.8 83.3 0 (83.6) (167.1) (334.0)
Change in unrealized
appreciation 333.8 166.8 83.3 0 (83.6) (167.1) (334.0)

As a holder of fixed income securities, we also have exposure to credit risk. In an effort to minimize this risk, our
investment guidelines have been defined to ensure that the assets held are well diversified and are primarily
high-quality securities. As of March 31, 2007, approximately 99% of our fixed income investments (which includes
individually held securities and securities held in a high-yield bond fund) consisted of investment grade securities. We
were not exposed to any significant concentrations of credit risk.

As of March 31, 2007, we held $1,897.1 million, or 30.8%, of our aggregate invested assets in mortgage-backed